THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, BANGLADESH HQ: RAMNA, DHAKA-1000

(i) In continuation of this office Memo No. HQ/IEB/EXAM/RESULT/October, 2019/2020/46 dated 14/01/2020, subject to the approval of the Examination Committee, AMIE Examinations, IEB.

The following student passed individually in eight subjects (including October, 2019 Term) of **Section**"B" Civil Engineering but the GPA is below 2.20. He is, therefore, declared "NOT PASSED".

Sl.	Registration No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Discipline	Centre	GP A
1.	S/45492	29	Md. Ariful Islam	Civil Engineering	Dhaka	2.13

(ii) In continuation of this office Memo No. HQ/IEB/EXAM/RESULT/October, 2019/2020/47 dated 14/01/2020, subject to the approval of the Examination Committee, AMIE Examinations, IEB.

The following student passed individually in eight subjects (including October, 2019 Term) of **Section** "A" old but the GPA is below 2.20. She is, therefore, declared "**NOT PASSED**".

Sl.	Registration No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Discipline	Centre	GP A
2.	S/52941	69	Sabrina Islam	Civil Engineering	Dhaka	2.13

(iii) The following student is declared to have successfully completed the Section 'A' New of AMIE Examinations held in the month of October, 2019.

Sl.	Regn. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Discipline	Centre	GPA
1.	S/16802935	20113	Syed Shafikul Islam	Electrical and Electronic Engineering	Dhaka	2.86

(Professor Dr. Dipak Kanti Das) Member-Secretary, AMIE Examination Committee

Dated: 08/02/2020

&

Controller of Examinations, IEB

Memo No. HQ/IEB/EXAM/RESULT/OCTOBER, 2019/2020/**159 Copy To:**

- 1. President, IEB
- 2. Vice-President (Academic & Int.)/(Admin.& Finance)/(HRD)/(S&W), IEB
- 3. Honorary General Secretary, IEB
- 4. Honorary Asstt. General Secretary (Academic & Int.)/(Admin.& Finance)/(HRD)/(S&W), IEB
- 5. Chairman/Secretary, All Engineering Divisional Committees, IEB
- 6. Chairman/Honorary Secretary, All Centres, IEB
- 7. Chairman/Secretary, All Sub Centres, IEB
- 8. All Members of the Examination Committee, IEB
- 9. Chairman, BPERB
- 10. Rector, ESCB
- 11. Training Manager, Training Wing, IEB
- 12. Honorary Managing Editor of IEB, with a request for publishing the result in the monthly bulletin of the IEB
- 13. Executive Officer, IEB
- 14. Assistant Executive Officers, IEB
- 15. Section In-Charges, IEB
- 16. Notice Board, IEB

(Professor Dr. Quazi Deen Mohd Khosru) Honorary Deputy Controller of Examinations. IEB